



2022 OVERLAY
PW 2022-17 Apparent Lows

Item Description	Quantity		Engineer		1-Lakeside Industries		2-Miles Resources, LLC		3-Granite Construction Company		4-Tucci & Sons, Inc.		5-Central Paving	
	Unit	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	
Minor Change	MC	25000	1 \$	25,000.00	1 \$	25,000.00	1 \$	25,000.00	1 \$	25,000.00	1 \$	25,000.00	1 \$	25,000.00
Mobilization	LS	1	219450 \$	219,450.00	230000 \$	230,000.00	101768 \$	101,768.00	281000 \$	281,000.00	101000 \$	101,000.00	320000 \$	320,000.00
Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	50000 \$	50,000.00	56000 \$	56,000.00	83000 \$	83,000.00	86000 \$	86,000.00	69000 \$	69,000.00	65000 \$	65,000.00
Flaggers	HR	2000	65 \$	130,000.00	68 \$	136,000.00	65 \$	130,000.00	80 \$	160,000.00	70 \$	140,000.00	95 \$	190,000.00
Portable Changeable Message Sign	HR	4000	3.5 \$	14,000.00	0.5 \$	2,000.00	1 \$	4,000.00	3 \$	12,000.00	2.5 \$	10,000.00	4.4 \$	17,600.00
Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	40000 \$	40,000.00	500 \$	500.00	1800 \$	1,800.00	1000 \$	1,000.00	3800 \$	3,800.00	65000 \$	65,000.00
Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	5000	35 \$	175,000.00	35 \$	175,000.00	44.5 \$	222,500.00	38 \$	190,000.00	58 \$	290,000.00	95 \$	475,000.00
Adjust Gas Valve Box	EA	1	1000 \$	1,000.00	450 \$	450.00	850 \$	850.00	750 \$	750.00	800 \$	800.00	800 \$	800.00
Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TN	3000	30 \$	90,000.00	20 \$	60,000.00	36 \$	108,000.00	43 \$	129,000.00	52 \$	156,000.00	60 \$	180,000.00
Commercial HMA	TN	150	200 \$	30,000.00	170 \$	25,500.00	131 \$	19,650.00	250 \$	37,500.00	140 \$	21,000.00	310 \$	46,500.00
Planing Bituminous Pavement	SY	28000	3 \$	84,000.00	3 \$	84,000.00	3.8 \$	106,400.00	1.35 \$	37,800.00	5 \$	140,000.00	5 \$	140,000.00
Fiber Reinforced HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22	TN	2500	105 \$	262,500.00	119 \$	297,500.00	131 \$	327,500.00	138 \$	345,000.00	138 \$	345,000.00	140 \$	350,000.00
Fiber Reinforced HMA Cl 1/2 in. PG 58V-22	TON	8600	115 \$	989,000.00	119 \$	1,023,400.00	131 \$	1,126,600.00	136 \$	1,169,600.00	138 \$	1,186,800.00	130 \$	1,118,000.00
Preparation of Existing Surfaces	LS	1	20000 \$	20,000.00	42000 \$	42,000.00	60000 \$	60,000.00	500 \$	500.00	17000 \$	17,000.00	111600 \$	111,600.00
Driveway and Shoulder Preparation	LS	1	10000 \$	10,000.00	5000 \$	5,000.00	6550 \$	6,550.00	5000 \$	5,000.00	6000 \$	6,000.00	35000 \$	35,000.00
Crushed Rock for Shoulder Grading	TN	100	50 \$	5,000.00	75 \$	7,500.00	94 \$	9,400.00	85 \$	8,500.00	118 \$	11,800.00	145 \$	14,500.00
Topsoil Type A for Shoulder Grading	CY	100	80 \$	8,000.00	90 \$	9,000.00	94 \$	9,400.00	110 \$	11,000.00	120 \$	12,000.00	250 \$	25,000.00
Raise Manhole to Grade	EA	27	1000 \$	27,000.00	650 \$	17,550.00	1200 \$	32,400.00	1700 \$	45,900.00	1500 \$	40,500.00	1100 \$	29,700.00
Raise Valve Box to Grade	EA	90	750 \$	67,500.00	450 \$	40,500.00	850 \$	76,500.00	1200 \$	108,000.00	975 \$	87,750.00	900 \$	81,000.00
Erosion/Water Pollution Control	LS	1	5000 \$	5,000.00	100 \$	100.00	5500 \$	5,500.00	20000 \$	20,000.00	8600 \$	8,600.00	35000 \$	35,000.00
Precast Dual Faced Sloped Mountable Curb	LF	600	20 \$	12,000.00	38 \$	22,800.00	37 \$	22,200.00	36 \$	21,600.00	38 \$	22,800.00	33 \$	19,800.00
Raised Pavement Marker Type 1	HUND	48	300 \$	14,400.00	275 \$	13,200.00	265 \$	12,720.00	250 \$	12,000.00	280 \$	13,440.00	580 \$	27,840.00
Raised Pavement Marker Type 2	HUND	16	500 \$	8,000.00	600 \$	9,600.00	600 \$	9,600.00	600 \$	9,600.00	615 \$	9,840.00	620 \$	9,920.00
Surface Monument	EA	26	750 \$	19,500.00	450 \$	11,700.00	625 \$	16,250.00	625 \$	16,250.00	450 \$	11,700.00	840 \$	21,840.00
Monument Case and Cover	EA	4	1000 \$	4,000.00	450 \$	1,800.00	850 \$	3,400.00	1000 \$	4,000.00	1000 \$	4,000.00	1350 \$	5,400.00
Type 1 Induction Loop, 40 x 6	EA	2	2500 \$	5,000.00	3500 \$	7,000.00	4000 \$	8,000.00	3700 \$	7,400.00	4000 \$	8,000.00	15000 \$	30,000.00
Type 2 Induction Loop, 6 x 6	EA	1	1000 \$	1,000.00	1500 \$	1,500.00	1700 \$	1,700.00	1600 \$	1,600.00	1700 \$	1,700.00	4000 \$	4,000.00
Plastic Wide Line	LF	8000	2 \$	16,000.00	2.5 \$	20,000.00	2.6 \$	20,800.00	2.5 \$	20,000.00	3 \$	24,000.00	4.5 \$	36,000.00
Plastic Stop Line	LF	150	10 \$	1,500.00	15 \$	2,250.00	15 \$	2,250.00	15 \$	2,250.00	16 \$	2,400.00	14 \$	2,100.00
Plastic Traffic Arrow	EA	40	250 \$	10,000.00	300 \$	12,000.00	315 \$	12,600.00	310 \$	12,400.00	325 \$	13,000.00	290 \$	11,600.00
Plastic Traffic Letter	EA	54	125 \$	6,750.00	150 \$	8,100.00	150 \$	8,100.00	150 \$	8,100.00	150 \$	8,100.00	110 \$	5,940.00
Plastic Buffered Bike Lane	LF	5500	2 \$	11,000.00	1.85 \$	10,175.00	1.8 \$	9,900.00	1.85 \$	10,175.00	2 \$	11,000.00	5 \$	27,500.00
Plastic Crosswalk Line	LF	930	15 \$	13,950.00	17.5 \$	16,275.00	17 \$	15,810.00	17 \$	15,810.00	18 \$	16,740.00	15 \$	13,950.00
Plastic Bicycle Legend	EA	10	450 \$	4,500.00	450 \$	4,500.00	450 \$	4,500.00	450 \$	4,500.00	475 \$	4,750.00	350 \$	3,500.00
Plastic Yield Line Symbol	EA	19	50 \$	950.00	40 \$	760.00	41 \$	779.00	42 \$	798.00	42 \$	798.00	120 \$	2,280.00
Plastic Interstate Shield Symbol	EA	4	2000 \$	8,000.00	1550 \$	6,200.00	1550 \$	6,200.00	1500 \$	6,000.00	1600 \$	6,400.00	4200 \$	16,800.00
Temporary Pavement Marking - Short Duration	LF	2000	0.5 \$	1,000.00	1.25 \$	2,500.00	3 \$	6,000.00	0.3 \$	600.00	0.65 \$	1,300.00	1 \$	2,000.00
Project Closeout	LS	1	10000 \$	10,000.00	10000 \$	10,000.00	10000 \$	10,000.00	10000 \$	10,000.00	10000 \$	10,000.00	10000 \$	10,000.00
Schedule A Sub Total			\$	2,400,000.00	\$	2,397,360.00	\$	2,627,627.00	\$	2,836,633.00	\$	2,842,018.00	\$	3,575,170.00
Schedule A Tax (N/A)			\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-
Schedule A Total			\$	2,400,000.00	\$	2,397,360.00	\$	2,627,627.00	\$	2,836,633.00	\$	2,842,018.00	\$	3,575,170.00
SUB TOTAL			\$	2,400,000.00	\$	2,397,360.00	\$	2,627,627.00	\$	2,836,633.00	\$	2,842,018.00	\$	3,575,170.00
TAX AMOUNT			\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-
GRAND TOTAL			\$	2,400,000.00	\$	2,397,360.00	\$	2,627,627.00	\$	2,836,633.00	\$	2,842,018.00	\$	3,575,170.00